Barli Questions and Answers

Answers to Devyani's questions(- by James Minter)

1. Word of mouth

2. A report on the tribal village can be done on the next Site Visit

Report, could ask for a couple of paragraphs is wanted.

3. Barli does not find employment, only provide skills

4. I suspect that most tailoring is inter-village, will ask on next

visit.

5. All current education is residential to control quality

6. Yes a complete budget can be submitted after approval but before

payment if requested, doing in the initial request would be a lot of

work if the project is not selected. The most important audit number is

Total Cost / Successful Test Response. We need to know what we are

spending to actually get the training accomplished. The first $2000

should fund the creation/distribution of the first edition for testing.

Funds should only be available for the second year once we know the

cost/test response.

jamesminter@comcast.net

Cellular 703-395-0689

3300 Wyndale Court

Woodbridge, Virginia 22192

-----Original Message-----

From: Devyani Haldar [mailto:devyani_moon@yahoo.com] 

Sent: Saturday, June 05, 2004 11:51 AM

To: James Minter; asha-dc-projects@yahoogroups.com

Subject: RE: Project Request of Barli Institute For Development of 

Rural

Women

Hi Jim,

       Here are the points which were not so clear to

me.

1) How do you get students from villages? Is the

school well known in villages? Or you have volunteers

already present in the villages? 

2) It will be nice if we could know about the tribal

villages you are targetting

i)name of village

ii)name of tribe

iii)the language they use

iv) How many students from the village have already

passed out from this school?

v)do the villages have govt schools?

2)Do all students go back to their villages or they

find jobs in city?

3) Does the school help them find a job or set up

their own microbusiness?

Its not clear to me as it says 46% in tailoring -

where do they get their orders

could u explain?

4)do u have teachers with specialized skill, teaching

diff things like 

agricultural module

health and hygiene

tailoring

5)Is there a possiblity of starting such modules in

villages which will be run by students who has passed

out of the school, in their own village or atleast one

for (say) 5 villages?

6)Is it possible to give details how the $2000 will be

used under defined heads

cost of translation-

cost of publication-

any other-

this will give us an idea about how the whole thing

works and also in future we could give this

information to other projects if need be.

You are a inspiration to us, wish I could also spend 3

months at the projects!

Sorry for being late. Will be looking forward to your

mail.

warm regards,

devyani

Answers to Devesh's questions (James Minter)

1. My final draft is with Monx, I agree with reordering if he does.

2. Caste lets us know if the NGO is helping only upper class. This is giving charity to the rich.

3. #11 see 1.

4. Best handled by site visit. Remember for the NGO this is one of many attempts to get funding.

5. Barli:

        You would be a great accountant, your right, data changed

        Yes, all attending students have records on file for grades

        Yearly school operational cost data was not included because they are only asking for a micro project to be funded

        Local tribal languages, a copy in Hindi may be produced at a later date

        Target group is MP tribals for this project

        Bheil

        No functional Hindi allows integration in Society but real education in villages

        Project is only for literature production and implementation. Successful use measurement is required (Good Point).

        Project does not include "In Village Training" this would expand the cost dramatically

        Second year funding only applies if measurements indicate successful implementation.

        Second year funding is limited to repeat production. No decision on Hindi translation has been made, depends on saturation of tribals.

Thank you for your thorough reading. I want this project to be a model. It should have, definable goals, measurable results, and a successful termination definition. I will personal oversee this work during my time in India from August thru November. I hope to create a template for future projects that demands quantifiable results. If this project is approved I will personal write the project reports and provide presentations to ASHA Washington Chapter.

Lastly, the next project meeting in on June 13th, My nephew is graduation from Chicago School of Business on that date. Please include me by cell phone on any questions during the meeting from 3-5 pm. I am most anxious to get a final decision and any funding approval prior to travel to India. 

Primary cellular phone # 703-395-0689

Back up cellular phone # 571-217-5133

Please even if there are no questions would someone on the Project Selection Committee call me to confirm that it was discussed. Please see attached Project Funding Request for those who don't have a copy of the questionnaire.

Thanks to all of you.

Jim Minter

-----Original Message-----

From: devesh@pokhariyal.net [mailto:devesh@pokhariyal.net] 

Sent: Monday, May 31, 2004 8:59 PM

To: James Minter; 'Sirish'; 'devyani'; 'goswamim'; 'Monx'; 'msmeerut'; 'Pooja Virani'

Subject: Re: Project Request of Barli Institute For Development of Rural Women

Jim, 

Here are my questions/comments - the pertinent ones are last.

Devesh

*** General questions/comments – applicable to all project forms.

We should provide mailing address of Asha-DC (as an organiation) – helps if point of contact changes.

------

This one's just an opinion - discard at will:  the following order of questions seems a little better:  8, 9, 10, 7 (or combine 7 and 10):

Please describe below the type of education provided, such as basic literacy, training in skills or trades, secondary education, or religious. If the school provides more than one type of education, please describe them all. Also include the standards taught in your school (s).  Does the school include instruction at the kindergarten (KG) level also?

----------

Why do we specifically ask about the caste of the communities? I can’t place a finger on if or how it figures into how we determine whether we support a project or not, but I will admit I am curious (I don’t know why) – also curious about religion.  But honestly, beyond curiosity there doesn’t seem to be a need to find out in the questionnaire form unless they mention it themselves.  Please enlighten.

---------

Suggested inclusion in #11:

Number of households with head of family working away from their families.

-------

It would be useful to find out about the general environmental (and if possible social) factors at play for the community.  Need some help in coming up with more questions -some of these questions can be “leading” and soliciting response where none exist:

Infrastructure – availability of electricity/energy – specific to cooking and education needs; and water sources (tap, well, river etc.) – somewhat covered in one of the table questions. 

Brief description of area geography. 

Any health/environmental concerns in the area – flood prone, hurricanes, high malaria infestation etc. 

Social harmony – caste wars? Religious issues? 

*** Barli General Questions/Comments (probably most of these are not applicable):

1) From the answer provide in question 13, it seems like question 11.a. should show 78% instead of 22% (for education level of parents being illiterate).

2) Do the students take any exams (for literacy or other areas in which they are trained)?

3) Response to question 39 just provides the details of what they plan to ask Asha (publishing costs as is confirmed by response to question 43) – what are their yearly costs?

*** Barli Project funding request questions/comments:

Unfortunately most of the questions in the questionnaire are catered to funding requests for schools as opposed to mini-projects such as publication of material.

1)      What languages will the material be published in?

2)      What is the target population – tribals in MP or other states as well?

3)      What is/are the native language(s)

4)      Sounds like hindi worked in the residential school – is the target population literate? in hindi or another/native language?

5)      Is there any funding lined up for implementation of the “in village training” – because the information provided (under “project discussion”) seems to suggest that the Asha-DC funding is for only initial collating, translation, and publication cost.  Does Asha-DC have any say on how in village training standards are gauged?

6)      What will be the difference between first and second year funding?  Will there be new languages to translate to or is it just reprinting costs?

